Finance and Support Services

BAKER COUNTY 392 South Boulevard East

Macclenny, FL 32063

’.I SCHOOL DISTRICT (904) 259-0449

.bakerk12.
' COmmlttEd tD EXCEHGHCE www.bakerk12.org

Wyatt Milton, Superintendent

PRESENTED AND APPROVED
IN OPEN BOARD MEETING
JUNE 2, 2025
DATE: May 9, 2025 MIN BOOK #40
TO: Whyatt Milton, Superintendent
FROM: Teri Ambrose

Executive Director for Support Services

RE: EXTENDED DAY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM
SESSION FEES 2025-2026

Please request Board approval of the attached payment schedules for the Extended Day
Enrichment Program for school year 2025 - 2026. The session fees have increased by $1.00
for the AM session and $2.00 for the PM session. Additionally, the yearly registration fee
has increased from $25.00 to $30.00 for the 2025 - 2026 school year. The EDEP rates still
remain well below the average cost of other extended day providers.

1. Payment Schedule #1 is the regular (non-school board employee) biweekly
rates.

2. Payment Schedule #2 is for School Board employees.

3. Payment Schedule #3 is the daily drop-in rates for both School Board
Employees and non-school board employees.

If you have any questions, please let me know. Thank you for your assistance
in this matter.

“Preparing individuals to be lifelong learners, self-sufficient, and responsible citizens of good character”

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
Tiffany Mclnarnay Jack Baker, Jr. Clayton Lyons, Jr. Mandi Canaday Amanda Hodges
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5

AN EQUAL ACCESS/EQUAL OPPORTUNITY INSTITUTION


http://www.bakerk12.org/

Baker County School District
2025-2026 EXTENDED DAY PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment Schedule #1

F%@

DAYS IN FEES FEES PM| FEES for AM LATE FEE DUE ON OR
SESSION SESSION DATES SESSION AM ONLY ONLY & PM DATE FEES ARE DUE AFTER...

1 Aug 11 - Aug 22 10 $ 37.00| $ 4400 $ 81.00 At Registration August 14, 2025

2 Aug 25 - Sept 5 9 $ 34.00($ 40.00 | $ 74.00 August 22, 2025 August 27, 2025
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY

3 Sept 8 - Sept 19 9 $ 34.00 $ 40.00 | $ 74.00 September 5, 2025 September 10, 2025
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

4 Sept 22 - Oct 3 10 $ 37.00|$ 4400 ( $ 81.00 September 18, 2025 September 24, 2025

5 Oct 6 - Oct 17 9 $ 3400 $ 40.00 | $ 74.00 October 3, 2025 October 8, 2025
MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - PLANNING DAY

6 Oct 20 - Oct 31 10 $ 37.001|$ 44.00 | $ 81.00 October 17, 2025 October 22, 2025

7 Nov 3 - Nov 14 9 $ 34.001|$ 40.00 | $ 74.00 October 31, 2025 November 5, 2025
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2024 - NO SCHOOL - VETERANS DAY

8 Nov 17 - Dec 5 10 $ 37.001|$ 44.00 | $ 81.00 November 14, 2025 November 19, 2025
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2025 - FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING BREAK

9 |Dec 8- Dec 19 | 10 | $ 37.00 | $  44.00 | $ 81.00 | December 5, 2025 | December 10, 2025
MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2025 - MONDAY, JANUARY 5, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS/NEW YEAR'S BREAK/PLANNING DAY

10 |Jan 5-Jan 16 | 9 | §  34.00 | $  40.00 | $ 74.00 | December 19, 2025 | January 8, 2026
MONDAY, JANUARY 19, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

11 dan 19-Jan 30 | 8 |s  aoo[s  ssools 6500|  January 16,2026 | January 22, 2026
FRIDAY, JANUARY 30, 2026 - NO SCHOOL -TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

12 |Feb2-Feb13 10 $ 37.00|$  44.00($ 81.00 January 29, 2026 February 4, 2026

13 Feb 16 - Feb 27 9 $ 34.00  $ 40.00 | $ 74.00 February 13, 2026 February 19, 2026
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENT'S DAY

14 Mar 2 - Mar 13 9 | $ 34.00 | $ 40.00 | $ 74.00 February 27, 2026 March 4, 2026
FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - PLANNING DAY

15 |Mar 16 - Mar 27 10 $ 37.00($ 44.00 | $ 81.00 March 12, 2026 March 18, 2026
Mar 30 - Apr 17
FRIDAY, APRIL 3 - EARLY

16  |DISMISSAL 10 $ 3700($ 4400($ 81.00 March 27, 2026 April 1, 2026
MONDAY, APRIL 6, 2026 - FRIDAY, APRIL 10, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK

17 Apr 20 - May 1 10 $ 37.00($ 44.00 | $ 81.00 April 17, 2026 April 22, 2026

18 May 4 - May 22 15 $ 55.00 | $ 66.00 | $ 121.00 May 1, 2026 May 6, 2026
FRIDAY, MAY 22, 2026 - LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

Extended Day hours are 6:30 - 9:00 A. M. and 3:00 - 6:00 P. M. There will be no Extended Day on School Holidays.

Al tuition payments are due on the Friday before the start of each two week session unless noted otherwise.
A $10.00 late fee will be charged if payments are more than two school days late.

NO CREDIT OR REFUND WILL BE GIVEN FOR ABSENCES. However, fees are prorated for non-student days and
holidays. There is a $30.00 yearly registration fee for students enrolled in any session. Registration Fee must be

paid at time of registration. A late fee of $1.00 per minute, per child will be assessed for every minute after 6:00 PM.
Three late pickups could result in dismissal from EDEP. Sibling discount of $10.00 per session applies

only at the same school and there is only one discount allowed.

If the Superintendent deems it necessary to close schools due to extenuating circumstances for 5 or more
continuous days, the School District will adjust the EDEP payment schedules.

EDEP Phone Numbers
259-2315 Legacy EDEP
259-2452 Westside EDEP
259-4992 Macclenny EDEP
259-0395 Pre-K Kindergarten EDEP

Please retain this payment schedule for your records.



SCHOOL BOARD EMPLOYEE ONLY

Baker County School District
2025-2026 EXTENDED DAY PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Payment Schedule #2

Fg@

DAYS IN FEES FEES PM| FEES for AM LATE FEE DUE ON OR
SESSION SESSION DATES SESSION AM ONLY ONLY &PM DATE FEES ARE DUE AFTER...

1 Aug 11 - Aug 22 10 $ 33.00(9% 40.00 | $ 73.00 At Registration August 14, 2025

2 Aug 25 - Sept 5 9 $ 3000|% 36.00($ 66.00 August 22, 2025 August 27, 2025
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 1, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY

3 Sept 8 - Sept 19 9 $ 3000($ 3600|$% 66.00 September 5, 2025 September 10, 2025
FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

4 Sept 22 - Oct 3 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 September 18, 2025 September 24, 2025

5 Oct6 - Oct 17 9 $ 30.00 $ 36.00 | § 66.00 October 3, 2025 October 8, 2025
MONDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - PLANNING DAY

6 Oct 20 - Oct 31 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 October 17, 2025 October 22, 2025

7 Nov 3 - Nov 14 9 $ 30.00 | $ 36.00 [ $ 66.00 October 31, 2025 November 5, 2025
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2024 - NO SCHOOL - VETERANS DAY

8 |N0V 17 -Dec b | 10 | $ 33.00 | $  40.00 | $ 73.00 | November 14, 2025 | November 19, 2025
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2025 - FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 28, 2025 - NO SCHOOL - THANKSGIVING BREAK

9 |D608 -Dec 19 | 10 | $ 3300 | $  40.00 | $ 73.00 | December 5, 2025 | December 10, 2025
MONDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2025 - MONDAY, JANUARY 5, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - CHRISTMAS/NEW YEAR'S BREAK/PLANNING DAY

10 |Jan 5-Jan 16 | 9 | $ 30.00 | $ 36.00 | $ 66.00 | December 19, 2025 | January 8, 2026
MONDAY, JANUARY 19, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

1 |Jan 19 - Jan 30 | 8 | $ 27.00 | $ 32.00 | $ 59.00 | January 16, 2026 | January 22, 2026
FRIDAY, JANUARY 30, 2026 - NO SCHOOL -TEACHER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

12 Feb2-Feb 13 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 January 29, 2026 February 4, 2026

13 |Feb 16-Feb 27 9 $  3000[$ 36.00]$ 66.00 |  February 13,2026 February 19, 2026
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - PRESIDENT'S DAY

14 [Mar2-Mar 13 9 [s 3000[s 3600[$ 66.00 |  February 27,2026 March 4, 2026
FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - PLANNING DAY

15 Mar 16 - Mar 27 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 March 12, 2026 March 18, 2026
Mar 30 - Apr 17 FRIDAY,
APRIL 3- EARLY DISMISSAL

16 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 March 27, 2026 April 1, 2026
MONDAY, APRIL 6, 2026 - FRIDAY, APRIL 10, 2026 - NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK

17 Apr 20 - May 1 10 $ 33.00($ 40.00 | $ 73.00 April 17, 2026 April 22, 2026

18 May 4 - May 22 15 $ 50.00 | $ 60.00 | § 110.00 May 1, 2026 May 6, 2026
FRIDAY, MAY 22, 2026 - LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

Extended Day hours are 6:30 - 9:00 A. M. and 3:00 - 6:00 P. M. There will be no Extended Day on School Holidays.
All tuition payments are due on the Friday before the start of each two week session unless noted otherwise.

A $10.00 late fee will be charged if payments are more than two school days late.

NO CREDIT OR REFUND WILL BE GIVEN FOR ABSENCES. However, fees are prorated for non-student days and
holidays. There is a $30.00 yearly registration fee for students enrolled in any session. Registration Fee must be

paid at time of registration. A late fee of $1.00 per minute, per child will be assessed for every minute after 6:00 PM.
Three late pickups could result in dismissal from EDEP. Sibling discount of $10.00 per session applies

only at the same school and there is only one discount allowed.

If the Superintendent deems it necessary to close schools due to extenuating circumstances for 5 or more
continuous days, the School District will adjust the EDEP payment schedules.

EDEP Phone Numbers
259-2315 Legacy EDEP
259-2452 Westside EDEP
259-4992 Macclenny EDEP
259-0395 Pre-K Kindergarten EDEP

Please retain this payment schedule for your records.




F%@

Baker County School District
EXTENDED DAY ENRICHMENT PROGRAM
Payment Schedule #3
DAILY DROP-IN RATES
2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

School Board Employee

Regular

Daily Rate AM ONLY | PM ONLY AM & PM DATE FEES ARE DUE
$ 800[$ 9.00|$% 17.00 ON DAY OF ATTENDANCE
Regular Daily Rate AMONLY | PMONLY| AM&PM DLATEREE B
$ 900[$ 1100 $ 20.00 ON DAY OF ATTENDANCE
School Board Employee 1:00pm - | 1:00pm-
\ : ; DATE FEES ARE DUE
Early Out Daily Rate 4:00pm | 6:00pm
$ 900[$ 11.00 ON DAY OF ATTENDANCE
1:00pm - | 1:00pm-
Early Out Daily Rate 4:00pm | 6:00pm DATE FEES ARE DUE
$ 11.00[$ 13.00 ON DAY OF ATTENDANCE

Extended Day hours are 6:30 - 9:00 A. M. and 3:00 - 6:00 P. M. There will be no Extended Day on School Holidays.
Drop-in fees are due on the day of attendance at EDEP. Payments not received by the Friday of the week

of attendance will be assessed a late fee of $5.00. NO credit or refund will be given for absences.

However, fees are prorated for non-student days and holidays. There is a $30.00 yearly registration fee for students
enrolled in any session, including Drop-ins. Registration Fee must be paid at time of registration. A late fee of $1.00
per minute, per child will be assessed for every minute after 6:00 PM. Three late pickups

could result in dismissal from

EDEP.

259-2315
259-2452
259-4992
259-0395

EDEP Phone Numbers

Legacy EDEP

Westside EDEP
Macclenny EDEP
Pre-K Kindergarten EDEP

Please retain this payment schedule for your records.
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